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GENERAL PURPOSES LICENSING COMMITTEE 2023/24 2024/25 Increase/ Increase/
FEES & CHARGES 2024/2025 Charge Charge (Decrease) (Decrease)
£ £ £ %
Taxi Licensing:
VEHICLES
Hackney Carriage 420.00 453.60 33.60 8.00
Hackney Carriage (ULEV Emission Vehicle) 315.00 340.20 25.20 8.00
Hackney Transfer of Ownership 105.00 113.00 8.00 7.62
Hackney Change of Vehicle 105.00 113.00 8.00 7.62
Hackney Temporary Vehicle 78.00 84.00 6.00 7.69
Private Hire 275.00 297.00 22.00 8.00
Private Hire (Fully Electric Vehicle) 170.00 183.00 13.00 7.65
Private Hire (Wheelchair Accessible Vehicle (WAV) 100.00 108.00 8.00 8.00
Private Hire (Low Emission Wheelchair Accessible Vehicle) (WAV) 62.00 67.00 5.00 8.06
Private Hire Transfer 105.00 113.00 8.00 7.62
Private Hire Change of Vehicle 105.00 113.00 8.00 7.62
Private Hire Temporary Vehicle 78.00 84.00 6.00 7.69
Taxi Licensing:
DRIVERS
Hackney Combined (1 year licence) 120.00 130.00 10.00 8.33
Hackney Combined (3 year licence) 360.00 388.00 28.00 7.78
Eic;gzyog%ngstﬁiiixssr licence only) for Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 1 240.00 260.00 20.00 8.33
Eicyk;aer); (;::rzf;::ri fi:zé/r?ser licence only) for Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 2 120.00 130.00 10.00 8.33
Private Hire (1 year licence) 106.00 115.00 9.00 8.49
Private Hire (3 year licence) 318.00 345.00 27.00 8.49
E;i\:ﬁ;eirI:erere(itﬁiecaernl(i:ceence only) for Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 1 full year 212.00 230.00 18.00 8.49
cl?;i\:s;eirerere(im?cirnl(i:ceence only) for Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 2 full year 106.00 115.00 9.00 8.49
Taxi Licensing:
ADDITIONAL CHARGES:
hcﬂsgggtcgguia(;leguhaar%iggzsrr;(\j/ilé)iesr?bility Awareness Training - Oxfordshire 50.00 5500 500 10.00
Local Knowledge & Safeguarding Test 78.00 84.00 6.00 7.69
Local Knowledge & Safeguarding Re-Test 78.00 84.00 6.00 7.69
DBS Application (check) - at cost/ DBS Charge 50.00 DELETED N/A N/A
DBS Online Update Checks via Taxi Plus N/A 7.20 New New
DVLA Check 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00




GENERAL PURPOSES LICENSING COMMITTEE 2023/24 2024/25 Increase/ Increase/
FEES & CHARGES 2024/2025 Charge Charge (Decrease) (Decrease)
£ £ %

Trust ID - RTW Online Check 4.50 New New
Trust ID - DBS Online Check only DELETED N/A N/A
Licence badge/replacement badge 11.00 12.00 1.00 9.09
Replacement External Vehicle Plate 26.00 28.00 2.00 7.69
Internal Vehicle Licence Plate 16.00 17.00 1.00 6.67
Replacement Internal Vehicle Licence Plate 16.00 17.00 1.00 6.67
Exempt badge/replacement badge 26.00 28.00 2.00 7.69
Replacement approved fare chart 4.00 0.00 0.00
Replacement approved no smoking signs (includes VAT) DELETED 0.00 0.00
Duplicate paper licence (replacement) 6.00 0.00 0.00
Unpaid Cheque Charge 34.00 34.00 0.00 0.00
Amendments to Private Hire Operator Licence 105.00 113.00 8.00 7.62
Vehicle Exemption Notice 52.00 56.00 4.00 7.69
Taxi Licensing:

PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR LICENCE

Vehicle 3 & under (1 year licence) 514.00 555.00 41.00 7.98
Vehicle 4 & over (1 year licence) 1028.00 1110.00 82.00 7.98
Vehicle 3 & under (5 year licence) 2,570.00 2,775.00 205.00 7.98
Vehicle 4 & over (5 year licence) 5,140.00 5,550.00 410.00 7.98
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GENERAL PURPOSES LICENSING COMMITTEE 2023/24 2024/25 Increase/ Increase/
FEES & CHARGES 2024/2025 Charge Charge (Decrease) (Decrease)
£ £ £ %
Road Closures
Commercial Event Road Closures- Events (under 500 people) 115.00 124.00 9.00 7.83
Commercial Event Road Closures- Market and Street Fairs 280.00 302.00 22.00 7.86
Commercial Event Road Closures- Events (500 or more people) 335.00 361.00 26.00 7.76
Road Closure with no commercial element inc Street Parties 17.00 18.00 1.00 5.88
Scrap Metal Dealers (Three Year Licence)
New Site Licence 1280.00 1382.00 102.00 7.97
Renewal Site Licence 1280.00 1382.00 102.00 7.97
Variation Site Licence 315.00 340.00 25.00 7.94
New Mobile Collector Licence 635.00 686.00 51.00 8.03
Renewal Mobile Collector Licence 635.00 686.00 51.00 8.03
Variation Mobile Collector Licence 315.00 340.00 25.00 7.94
Sex Establishments
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- New 2630.00 2840.00 210.00 7.98
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- Renewal 2630.00 2840.00 210.00 7.98
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- Variation/ transfer 469.00 506.00 37.00 7.89
Sexual entertainment venues new 6170.00 6664.00 494.00 8.01
Sexual entertainment venues renewal 6170.00 6664.00 494.00 8.01
Sexual entertainment variation/ transfer 469.00 506.00 37.00 7.89
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